CA1N4846E
01.2002
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
4846
2W...G...K
3W...G...
4W...G...

necessary to seal port 'B' with the Z203/... cap. However, the characteristics, ∆pvmax etc.
stay the same.
Type summary
Three basic versions of the small valves are available:
2W...G...K Straight-through valves for applications with large pressure differentials,
with ∆p compensation (pressure balanced)
3W...G... Three way mixing valves
(as straight-through valve with Z203/... sealing cap)
4W...G... Four port, three way mixing valves
2/6
Siemens Building Technologies Small valve bodies without actuators CA1N4846E
HVAC Products 01.2002
DN kVS ∆pvmax
Valve type [mm] [m3/h] [kPa] [bar]
A → AB A → AB A → AB
2W10G06K 10 0.6 300 3.0
2W10G10K 10 1.0 300 3.0
2W15G16K 15 1.6 300 3.0
2W15G25K 15 2.5 300 3.0
3W10G06 10 0.6    100 1) 1.0 1)
3W10G10 10 1.0    100 1) 1.0 1)
3W10G16 10 1.6    100 1) 1.0 1)
3W15G25 15 2.5      40 1) 0.4 1)
3W20G40 20 4.0      20 1) 0.2 1)
4W10G06 10 0.6 100 1.0
4W10G10 10 1.0 100 1.0
4W10G16 10 1.6 100 1.0
4W15G25 15 2.5   40 0.4
∆pvmax =  Max. admissible pressure differential
kVS =  Flow rate to VDI/ VDE2173, tolerance ±10 %
In cases where 3W…G… valves are used with the Z203 sealing cap, noise can
result if the maximum admissible pressure differential ∆pvmax is exceeded.